
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 50

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 42.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Blu Catherine Williams100 47.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Affenpinscher

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 48.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 49.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Pippin Karen Donahue41.57 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton48.27 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 48

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 38.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 45

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 34.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Kat Leslie Nelson36.90 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci50.54 NQ 0 0 0 0 6English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 13
Breed

MCT 42

Phire Jane Bronson100 32.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 37.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion32.73 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hopper Michele Levitt34.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kapusta Marissa Dillon35.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth36.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons39.74 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Dashiell Catherine Williams40.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Brie Rebecca Elovic42.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer43.86 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Winter Rebecca Elovic49.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Flare Jennifer RenauldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sync Tracey FulmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 46

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 41.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase39.89 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 42

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 50.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 53

Bane Tricia Harmon46.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dibs Paula Northrop50.66 NQ 0 4 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Desilu Patricia Beaman53.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 4English Cocker 
Spaniel

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 47

Sequel Noreen Bennett39.80 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Rough Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett44.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 16"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Sirius Michele Levitt48.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek36.86 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek39.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Danica Carol Donnelly100 52.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle35.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Winston Marjorie Forrest63.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Roxy James West37.40 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Mason Meghan Carr100 31.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Gillyweed Dale Levitt46.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 3Boxer

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs100 37.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Reign Jennifer Jacobs40.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Pippin Karen Donahue100 33.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Polly Joan Shute100 36.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shih Tzu

Katie Carole Bolan100 38.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Beagle

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 38.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.86 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 42.23 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Bichon Frise

Blu Catherine Williams100 45.12 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Affenpinscher

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Barney Coleen Schrier41.90 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton42.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Caroline Judy Pawson51.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner51.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson53.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 1Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson54.08 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Wicked Amanda Rizner56.04 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 49

Happy Diane Patterson100 25.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 27.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 31.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 32.72 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shiba Inu

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 34.13 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Diamond Mark Giles100 35.58 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Millie Cheryl Rogers100 39.02 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams30.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette35.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Strike Doris O'Brien100 27.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano100 29.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 32.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pop Mark Giles100 35.23 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Kai Ken

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 43.34 Q 0 0 0 0 02 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Calpurnia Robert Mechan31.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Ember Meghan Carr35.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

36.20 NQ 0 3 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kat Leslie Nelson37.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Perseus Eunice Giles38.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Snitch Michele Levitt39.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Simbah Carole Bolan46.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 24.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah100 26.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 26.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.38 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 30.28 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.77 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 32.17 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 32.87 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 32.94 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Standard Schnauzer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 35.76 Q 0 0 0 0 07 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 37.80 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Poe Kathy Grim100 37.97 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion26.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons28.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Weiser Morgan Carleton29.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Desmo Heather Sidmore30.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert33.06 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Dalmatian

Neon Pam Green39.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic41.38 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson44.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Stabyhoun

Folger Sally Myers58.13 NQ 2 2 0 0 15Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Milo Rosemary DecieNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Granite Joseph Juza100 30.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 34.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett36.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase46.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Cheers Susan Sommer100 44.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 57

Amelia Carol Donnelly100 36.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson100 37.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 44.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Nike Judy Pawson42.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Very Janet Officer50.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen100 45.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Zoe Norah Giles100 53.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Minion Diana Schryver100 54.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kenzie Linda May McKinnon35.45 NQ 0 1 4 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Gus Cathy Bisset37.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Dibs Paula Northrop42.75 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bane Tricia HarmonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Skye Kimberly Fulton100 36.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 38.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 39.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 43.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Shiba Inu

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 44.29 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Severus Celine Yang100 47.77 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Shiba Inu

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 29.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Debbie Cara Armour100 30.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Sirius Michele Levitt100 32.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 37.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome35.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs37.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Turbo Pam McKinney38.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 51

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 29.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 34.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 50.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek37.22 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 48

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Phantom Melina Labonte100 28.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Echo Betty McAdams42.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle West46.20 NQ 2 1 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 45

Chase Deborah Thornton49.96 NQ 3 1 0 0 4Belgian Malinois

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 47

Jamie Carole Bolan40.02 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 50

Willy Rick Smyth33.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 42

Arya Janice Fickett91 46.45 Q1st 1 0 0 0 4Miniature Poodle

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards109 SCT 36

Rupee Danielle Anctil100 21.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Miles Christine Becker18.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 42

Sadie Cheryl Rogers90 40.27 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 39

Gryffindor Norah Giles100 36.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Spryte Melissa Hannon95 32.29 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sierra Julie Stauffer26.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards109 SCT 36

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 16.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Hopper Michele Levitt100 18.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Frisco Andria Young100 20.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Raven Clint Brome100 27.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kapusta Marissa Dillon23.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia45.38 NQ 3 0 0 0 9Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards109 SCT 39

Folly T C Lardner100 31.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 20



Novice JWW 4"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 51

Peter Carole Bolan62.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Chihuahua

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 44

Stix Sue St Louis100 34.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards109 SCT 41

April Barbara Corriveau94 42.97 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Rough Collie

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Danica Carol Donnelly68.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Winston Marjorie Forrest92.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 16Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Norm! Amanda 
Fleischmann

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Millie Cheryl Rogers65.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Phantom Melina Labonte100 43.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Roxy James West53.27 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Sync Tracey Fulmer41.91 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons48.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Folger Sally Myers65.20 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt74.03 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 8Boxer

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Reign Jennifer Jacobs63.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Polly Joan Shute100 48.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shih Tzu

Katie Carole Bolan100 50.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Beagle

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 52.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Pippin Karen Donahue100 53.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Fox Terrier

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 53.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Bichon Frise

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 55.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle56.72 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner61.18 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Caroline Judy Pawson62.05 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Barney Coleen Schrier68.91 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda Rizner86.20 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 10Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Happy Diane Patterson100 36.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 47.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 51.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Skybee Vivian Hudson41.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles54.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Piper Tracey Deyette54.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles57.68 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Mikey Linda Mendenhall41.27 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

44.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Strike Doris O'Brien51.02 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Calpurnia Robert Mechan51.51 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci53.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Ember Meghan Carr53.37 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Perseus Eunice Giles54.29 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Delilah Kelli Cyr58.35 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pop Mark Giles70.48 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 1Kai Ken

Simbah Carole Bolan76.63 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sulu Susan GiordanoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 36.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 English Springer 
Spaniel

Braap! Allison Kiah100 40.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Mason Meghan Carr100 46.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Brittany

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 46.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Standard Schnauzer

Milo Rosemary Decie100 46.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Sage Mary Peterson100 46.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 46.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Poe Kathy Grim100 50.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 54.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh100 54.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan41.94 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson47.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett49.30 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour51.20 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Brie Rebecca Elovic57.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Atticus Robert Mechan57.65 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Winter Rebecca Elovic70.86 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson75.57 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 9Stabyhoun

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Granite Joseph Juza100 40.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 44.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase52.59 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Chase Deborah Thornton64.51 NQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Very Janet OfficerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Willy Rick Smyth60.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Nike Judy Pawson100 81.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Amelia Carol Donnelly55.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton62.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy PawsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 39.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Dibs Paula Northrop100 53.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Zoe Norah Giles100 58.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Minion Diana Schryver100 71.27 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Cathy Bisset52.08 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Bane Tricia Harmon60.61 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen73.86 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kenzie Linda May McKinnon80.54 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 63.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Severus Celine Yang61.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Skye Kimberly Fulton63.19 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Oognah Linda Butterworth69.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman69.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cordelia Eunice GilesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Debbie Cara Armour100 46.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Sirius Michele Levitt100 46.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett46.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Turbo Pam McKinney49.85 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome59.70 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher61.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Pippa Cela Hobbs63.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 47.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 48.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs100 56.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 66.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 08 Irish Water Spaniel

Jaxon Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 78

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Kevin Elaine Hamill65.73 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Spryte Melissa Hannon68.92 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 69

Frisco Andria Young55.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sparky Diane Patterson55.93 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 72

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Arya Janice Fickett90 72.73 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 72

Rupee Danielle Anctil100 33.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Miles Christine Becker47.38 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Gibson David SchrierNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Sadie Cheryl Rogers91.59 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 12Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 75

Sierra Julie Stauffer56.31 NQ 0 2 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 72

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 50.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Raven Clint Brome43.64 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 74

Folly T C Lardner61.24 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Poodle

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 12"P Sun, Oct 23, 2022 RESULTS

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 80

Stix Sue St Louis100 80.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 77

April Barbara Corriveau63.84 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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